AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT MEDICAL EXAMINER TRANSPORT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into this	day of	, 2021, between
LEVY COUNTY, a political subdivision of the	State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as
"COUNTY") and KNAUFF FUNERAL HOME	S, LLC, f/k/a JUA	ANITA B. KNAUFF d/b/a
KNAUFF FUNERAL HOMES, LLC, and f/l	k/a JOSEPH F. K	NAUFF, d/b/a KNAUFF
FUNERAL HOMES, LLC (hereinafter referre	ed to as "CONTRA	CTOR").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on August 5, 2014, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement Medical Examiner Transport Services for transportation of deceased persons to the Eighth Judicial Circuit Medical Examiner's Office for County (hereinafter referred to as "the 2014 Agreement"), which is incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, on September 18, 2018 the parties entered into an Amendment to Agreement Medical Examiner Transport Services, amending the 2014 Agreement to add language regarding public records as required by Florida Statutes, to amend the requirements for reporting by the CONTRACTOR, and to increase the rates for the transportation services (hereinafter referred to as "the 2018 Amendment") (the 2014 Agreement and the 2018 Amendment are hereinafter jointly referred to as "the Agreement").

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to change the name of the CONTRACTOR to KNAUFF FUNERAL HOMES, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated in their entirety as terms and conditions of this Amendment and the Agreement.
- 2. Section 4. General Provisions. subsection O., of the Agreement shall be amended to read as follows (additions shown as <u>underlined</u>; deletions shown as crossed through):

If to CONTRACTOR

Joseph F. Knauff, Jr. d/b/a

Daryl Lane

Knauff Funeral Homes, LLC

716 N.W. 2nd Avenue

Williston, FL 32696

3. All other terms of the Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Amendment to Agreement the day and year first above written.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA
ATTEST: Danny Shipp, Clerk of Circuit Court and Ex-Officio clerk to the Board of County Commissioners Danny Shipp	John Meeks, Chair APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: LULL DESA BOTON Anne Bast Brown, County Attorney
	KNAUFF FUNERAL HOMES, LLC f/k/a JUANITA B. KNAUFF, JR., f/k/a KNAUFF FUNERAL HOMES, LLC, and f/k/a JOSEPH F. KNAUFF, d/b/a KNAUFF FUNERAL HOMES, LLC
	By: Daryl Lane Title:

z:\agr\amend.knauff.final.2021 LR2005-038